GRAHAM COUNTY, AZ, WENDY JOHN - RECORDER BY: SAFFORD TITLE AGENCY DATE: 01/12/2000 TIME: 03:45 PAGE #: 0001 OF 0002

FEE #: 2000

146

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Safford Title Agency, Inc. P.O. Box 748 Safford, AZ 85548



Escrow Number:

BILL OF SALE

Date: September 22, 1999

HAROLD LACKNER & SONS, a partnership consisting of William Harold Lackner, Haro Seller:

Robert Lackner, Wayne Lackner, Dan Lackner and Don Lackner

LACKNER BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP, a partnership consisting of Don M. Lackner Buyer:

Wayne W. Lackner, Harold Robert Lackner, and Dan N. Lackner

Address - Location of Property: Graham County, Arizona

PROPERTY SOLD (List Personal Property by Description, Serial Number and other Identifying Characteristics

All cattle, bearing brand no. 09993 (5) on the left rib and brand No. 12707 (7) on the left hip and brand No. 14296 (4) on the right hip, located on the Bridwell Ranch in Klondyke, in Graham County, Arizona.

All Interest in that Arizona State Livestock Sanitary Board Brand # 12707 () and # 14296 (4)

All interest in State Grazing Lease allotment #008-000842-00 All interest in Bottle Canyon Forest Permit #00427

Water rights numbered:

55-542345; 55-624814; 55-624819; 55-542344; 55-624813; 55-615555; 36-71346.3; 36-71347.3; 36-71348 36-28679.3; 33-96201.0; 38-71343.

Any and all equipment and other assets on the Bridwell Ranch in Klondyke, Arizona.

For value received, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells and conveys to Buyer the above described Personal Property, to have and to hold to Buyer, and the heirs, administrators, executors and assigns of Buyer forever, and Seller, and heirs, administrators, executors and assigns of Seller warrant to defend the sale of the above described property unto Buyer, and the heirs, administrators, executors and assigns of Buyer, against all and every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

GRAHAM COUNTY, AZ, WENDY JOHN - RECORDER BY: SAFFORD TITLE AGENCY
DATE: 01/12/2000 TIME: 03:45 PAGE #: 0002 OF 0002 FEE #: 2000 146

William Harold Lackner

Wayne Lackner

Wayne Lackner

Don Joseph Don Lackner

Don Lackner

STATE OF Arizona This instrument was acknowledged before me this of November , 1999 . by County of Graham W. E. GRIFFIN
NOTATION PUBLIC STATE OF ANZONA
GRAHAM COUNTY
FOR THE COUNTY OF T William Harold Lackner. My commission will expire: My Comm. Expires Oct. 2.2001 Notary Public STATE OF Arizona This instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of November , 1999 , by County of Graham Harold Robert Lackner, Wayne Lackner, Dan Lackner, Don Holary Public State of Arizona
GRAHAM COUNTY My commission will expire: My Comm. Equies Oct. 2, 2001 Notary Public